



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 499/2023**
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

versus

SMT CHANDER MUKHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Dharamvir Singh, Adv. for
R-1 to 4.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.11.2023 for service of R-1 to 4.

As per office note, service report is awaited.

However, learned counsel for R-1 to 4 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks. He submits that he has not received the complete set of paper book. Let the same be supplied within one week.

Renotify on 10.07.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/yo